503720294 03/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3766935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONGQING CAI	02/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGDONG ALPHA ANIMATION & CULTURE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	AULDEY INDUSTRIAL AREA, WENGUAN ROAD M.
Internal Address:	CHENGHAI DISTRICT, GUANGDONG
City:	SHANTOU CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	515800
Name:	GUANGDONG AULDEY ANIMATION & TOY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1106A, NO. 30 TIANHE NORTH RD.
Internal Address:	TIANHE DISTRICT, GUANGDONG
City:	GUANGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	510620
Name:	GUANGZHOU ALPHA CULTURE COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	13/F, SOUTH TOWER, SUNTEC PLAZA, NO. 193,
Internal Address:	GUANGZHOU RD. NORTH, GUANGDONG
City:	GUANGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	510075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14916096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6371

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

PATENT 503720294 REEL: 037884 FRAME: 0858

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9ALPHA 3.3F-010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELINDA C. CORMIER

SIGNATURE: /Melinda C. Cormier/

DATE SIGNED: 03/03/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037884 FRAME: 0859

	p <u>kone; 2TOSB:15:18:301Modes: 1:185</u>
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 9ALPHA 3.3F-010
Whereas, I, Dongging Cai	of
Auldey Industrial Area, Wenguan Road M.; Chengh PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA	ai District, Guangdong, Shantou 515800;
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new a	ind useful improvements in
COMBINED TYPE TOY TOP SEPARATED THROU	JGH INDUCTION CONTROL
X for which an application for a United States Letters P	
Application Number 14/916,096	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pa	
19 Tellion an application for a critical diales Letters 1 s	CON WAS CASCULED BY THE OIL
x for which an International Application was filed on	June 30, 2015 as
PCT/CN2015/062916 , designating the Unite	d States.
And	
Whereas, Assignees ("assignees") Guangdong Alpha Animat whose mailing address is Auldey Industrial Area. Wenguan Ro Guangdong 515800, People's Republic of China, Guangdong China whose mailing address is 1106A, No. 30 Tienhe North I 510620; and Guangzhou Alpha Culture Communications Co., Guangzhou Rd. North, Guangzhou, Guangdong 510075, People March 1988 (1998) 199	oad M., Chenghai District, Shantou City, Auldey Animation & Toy Co., Ltd., a corporation of Rd., Tianhe District, Guangzhou, Guangdong Ltd., 13/F, South Tower, Suntec Plaza, No. 193,
are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in th	e same;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignees, equally and jointly, the entire right, title and intercountries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utilicontinuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents a America and all other countries, for said invention, including a invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility applications for damages by reason of past infringement with the and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representation benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assigned and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all capplications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assigns, to communicate to said assignees or their represent said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any intersaid applications or patents may become involved, to sign a generally everything necessary to aid said assignees, their is protection for said improvements in all countries, the expense by said assignees.	rest for the United States of America and all other litry patent application and all original, divisional, pplied for or granted therefor in the United States of without limitation all applications and patents for said plication pursuant to any law or treaty, and including a right to sue for and collect the same for its own use irves, and including the right to claim such priority or hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents as herein, as assignees of the entire interest therein; heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other all assignments thereof to said assignees or their atives all facts known to the undersigned respecting orferences or other legal proceedings in which any of all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent as incident to said applications to be borne and paid
 as assignor, hereby assign to said assignees, equally and jo Application No. 201410575168.5 filed October 25, 2014, and in the word including the right to claim priority or benefit of said A or treaty in the countries of the world. 	n the invention disclosed hereto in all countries of
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this d	eed the Jilling date and application number of said
2015-2-27	
Date (Dongqing Cai
7.2¥	
Waness	
CUICUI CUI	
Printed Name of Witness	
part of the second of the seco	

PATENT REEL: 037884 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 03/03/2016